

Sr. No.68
Special Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) No. 2683/2023

Ghulam Ahmad Ganie and Others. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R6.
Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.10.2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 6. Rest of the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing objections in the matter.

List on 30.11.2024.

SRINAGAR:
05.10.2024
Shaista-PS

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE