

|              |
|--------------|
| Sr. No. 30   |
| Regular List |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2683/2023

GHULAM AHMAD GANIE AND ORS

.....Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Parvaiz Wani, Advocate.*

**V/s.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Ms. Maha Majid, A. C ( R-1-4 & 7).*  
*Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with*  
*Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate (R-6)*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

26.05.2025.

Reply has been filed by the respondent 6. Reply be filed by rest of respondents within six weeks with an advance copy to other side.

List on 16.07.2025

**SRINAGAR**  
26.05.2025  
"Abdul Rashid"



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**