

S.No.21
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2683/2023

GHULAM AHMAD GANIE AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Wani, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bisma Ali, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI
Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin Ul Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL,JUDGE

ORDER

16-07-2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondent No.6.
2. Let reply on behalf of rest of the respondents be filed two weeks.
3. List on 30.08.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
16-07-2025
Mubashir