

11
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2683/2023

Ghulam Ahmad Ganie and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: None.
V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Adv.
Vice Mr. T M Shamshi, DSGI.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

ORDER

30.08.2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 6 and despite lapse of more than 1 ½ years, reply has not been filed by other respondents. Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to the respondents other than respondent No. 6 to file reply failing which respondent No. 4 shall remain present before this Court through VC.
2. List on 08.10.2025.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
30.08.2025
Aasif