

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2683/2023 CM(6375/2023)

GHULAM AHMAD GANIE AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gull, GA
Ms. Yasmeena Jan, Advocate vice Mr. T.M Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.10.2025

1. Reply on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 7 stands filed, whereas reply on behalf of respondent No.6 has also been filed as was required in terms of order dated 30.08.2025.
2. Nemo present for the petitioners and this is second time absence of the petitioners their counsel.
3. Await appearance of the counsel for the petitioners as a last chance, failing which the writ petition shall suffer dismissal for non-prosecution.
4. List on **18th November, 2025.**

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.10.2025

"Opinder"