

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2683/2023 CM(6375/2023).

GHULAM AHMAD GANIE AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Wani, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.
Ms. Shugfta Maqbool, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. T. M. Shah, DSGI for R6.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
18.11.2025

01.Response stands filed on behalf of all the respondents
except respondent No. 5.

02.In spite of availing the last and final opportunity, the
response has not been filed on behalf of respondent No. 5.
Accordingly, the right to file the same shall stand closed.

03.Pleadings are complete.

04.List on 4th of February, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
18.11.2025
Bisma