

Serial No.22
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2683/2023 CM(6375/2023).

GHULAM AHMAD GANIE AND ORS.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Parvaiz Ah. Wani, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv. vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
Ms. Bisma, Adv. vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

1. Due to the non-availability of Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, learned arguing counsel, on behalf of the respondents 1 to 4 and 7, the matter could not be heard today. However, urgency has been expressed by learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.
3. List this matter on 8th May, 2026, with a rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count what so ever.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
22.04.2026
Sakeena